ARTICLEil 

The Loan and its Purpose 

Section 2.01 Amount of Loan. The Bank agrees to lend to the BOlTOwer from the Special Funds 

Resources of the Bank on the terms and conditions set out in this Loan Agreement an amount not 

exceeding the equivalent of eight million, eight hundred and one thousand United States dollars 

(US$8,801,000). 

Section 2.02 Purpose. The purpose for which the Loan is being made is to provide the Borrower with 

funds to assist the Executing Agency in financing the Project 

ARTICLEm 

Repayment and Interest 

Section 3.01 Repayment. (a) Except as provided in paragraph (b) of this Section.

[...]

7.05 of the General Provisions. the Borrower shall contribute to the Project: 

(i) the proceeds of the IDA Credit and the ODA Grant or any otha financing in substitution

for the IDA Credit and/or the ODA Gram; and

(ii) an amount not less than the equivalent of five million one hundred and sixty thousand

United States dollars (USSS,160,000).

(b) Unless otherwise agreed with the Bank, the contribution which the Borrower is required to make

to the Project in accordance with paragraph (a) of this Section shall be expended on a timely basis on the 

components of the Project designated for funding by IDA, ODA and the Borrower as shown in the